OP \$1765.00 3321912

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Union Bank, N.A. (formerly, Union Bank of California, N.A.), as Administrative Agent		106/03/2011	national banking association: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Guthy-Renker LLC (formerly, Guthy-Renker Corporation)
Street Address:	41-550 Eclectic Street
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Palm Desert
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92260
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 70

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3321912	BIOSOOTHE RELIEF
Registration Number:	3302286	SHEER COVER STUDIO
Registration Number:	3350021	AB LAZER
Registration Number:	3193957	LIP-TO-LID HIGHLIGHTER
Registration Number:	3420346	BIOSOOTHE RELIEF
Registration Number:	3304327	SPEEDBODY
Registration Number:	3314249	SLEEK ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	3412942	MALIBU PILATES
Registration Number:	3730041	SALON SILKY
Registration Number:	3138065	CORE SECRETS
Registration Number:	3210174	
Registration Number:	3113246	ANTIDANDRUFF THERAPY
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0038

Registration Number:	3303514	WISDOM COMES WITH AGEWRINKLES DON'T HAVE TO	
Registration Number:	3088729	FINALLY CLEAR	
Registration Number:	3319607	TRUESHADE TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	3150510	ENDLESS YOUTH	
Registration Number:	3006763	SUPREME PILATES	
Registration Number:	3067569	GUTHY-RENKER NUTRITION VITACLEAR	
Registration Number:	2992470	GIVE ME 20	
Registration Number:	3049238	YOU'VE GOT NOTHING TO LOSE BUT THE BLEMISHES	
Registration Number:	3108687	CLEAR ZONE ACNE SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	3389696	SHEER COVER BASE PERFECTOR	
Registration Number:	3027129	3 SIMPLE STEPS TO ENTER THE CLEAR ZONE	
Registration Number:	3062252	CLEAR ZONE	
Registration Number:	3010787	ENDLESS FITNESS	
Registration Number:	3034388	BARRY CHAPPELL'S FINE ART SHOWCASE	
Registration Number:	3313420	BEAUTY STARTS WITH GOOD NUTRITION	
Registration Number:	3030278		
Registration Number:	3030277		
Registration Number:	2908724	LET THE REAL YOU SHINE THROUGH	
Registration Number:	3107587	MAXIMUM BURN SERIES	
Registration Number:	2985049	ENDLESS FITNESS SERIES	
Registration Number:	2993485	SECURED SEARCH AND SETTLEMENT	
Registration Number:	2902564	SHEER FINISH	
Registration Number:	2986257	KNOCK - A - NOTCH	
Registration Number:	2843281		
Registration Number:	2928287	GUTHY-RENKER ENTERTAINMENT	
Registration Number:	2850933	PROACTIV SOLUTION	
Registration Number:	3291463	MANY IMITATE. NONE DUPLICATE.	
Registration Number:	2975655	GUNNAR PETERSON'S CORE SECRETS	
Registration Number:	2895294	CORE SECRETS	
Registration Number:	3002568	MARILU HENNER'S BODY VICTORY	
Registration Number:	2918064	PERFECT ABS	
Registration Number:	2953158	WRINKLE RETREAT	
Registration Number:	3319320	MEANINGFUL RESULTS	
Registration Number:	2976914	BODY VICTORY	
Registration Number:	2823868	SHEERCOVER	

REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0039

	2671971	WINSOR PILATES
Registration Number:	2852460	YOUTHFUL ESSENCE BY SUSAN LUCCI
Registration Number:	2976766	REVENUE FRONTIER
Registration Number:	2712016	WINSOR PILATES
Registration Number:	2948544	LIQUID YOUTH
Registration Number:	2693993	SLIM FUSION
Registration Number:	2914763	ZITS HAPPEN
Registration Number:	2926538	YOUTHFUL ESSENCE
Registration Number:	2584736	V GRN VITAPOWER
Registration Number:	2729563	SHEER COVER
Registration Number:	2574142	PROACTIV
Registration Number:	2428755	NATURAL ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2656777	YOUTHFUL ESSENCE
Registration Number:	2258095	CLEAR ZONE
Registration Number:	2637806	ENDLESS YOUTH
Registration Number:	2513488	COMPREHENSIVE FORMULA
Registration Number:	2154119	PERFECT ABS
Registration Number:	2104388	MINI MAINTENANCE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1977805	
Registration Number:	2162306	PROACTIV
Registration Number:	2125881	NUTRIGUARD E
Registration Number:	1906200	GUTHY-RENKER
Registration Number:	1890769	PROACTIV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8328

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625-4687 EAR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen A. Rubel
Signature:	/Ellen A. Rubel/
	INAUCIWANN

REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0040

	06/14/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release TMs 0475#page1.tif source=Release TMs 0475#page2.tif source=Release TMs 0475#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0041

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

GUTHY-RENKER LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly, Guthy-Renker Corporation, a Delaware corporation, "Grantor"), whose address is 41550 Eclectic Street, Suite 200, Palm Desert, California 92260, executed a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 20, 2004 in favor of UNION BANK, N.A. (formerly, Union Bank of California, N.A.), as Administrative Agent ("Agent"), whose address is 18300 Von Karman Ave., Suite 310, Irvine, California 92612 (as amended from time to time, the "Agreement"), which Agreement was duly recorded on June 10, 2008 at Trademark Reel/Frame 3793/0475, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and pursuant to which the Grantor and granted to Agent a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of Grantor's trademarks, trade names, trade styles, service marks and trademark applications, including, without limitation, those specific trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Marks"), and the goodwill associated therewith.

Agent wishes to release and retransfer to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and to the Released Marks, and retransfers to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Marks, the goodwill associated therewith, and all causes of action for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of this 3rd day of June, 2011.

UNION BANK, N.A. (formerly, Union Bank of California, N.A.), as Administrative Agent

By:

Vice Protections

-1-

EXHIBIT A

Registered Marks

Mark :	Registration No.	Registration Date
BIOSOOTHE RELIEF	3321912	10/23/07
SHEER COVER STUDIO	3302286	10/2/07
AB LAZER	3350021	12/4/07
LIP-TO-LID HIGHLIGHTER	3193957	1/2/07
BIOSOOTHE RELIEF	3420346	4/29/08
SPEEDBODY	3304327	10/2/07
SLEEK ESSENTIALS	3314249	10/16/07
MALIBU PILATES	3412942	4/15/08
CORE SECRETS and Design	3138065	9/5/06
Design Only	3210174	2/20/07
ANTIDANDRUFF THERAPY	3113246	7/4/06
WISDOM COMES WITH AGE WRINKLES DON'T HAVE TO	3303514	10/2/07
FINALLY CLEAR	3088729	5/2/06
TRUESHADE TECHNOLOGY	3319607	10/23/07
ENDLESS YOUTH	3150510	10/3/06
SUPREME PILATES	3006763	10/11/05
GUTHY-RENKER NUTRITION VITACLEAR	3067569	3/14/06
GIVE ME 20	2992470	9/6/05
YOU'VE GOT NOTHING TO LOSE BUT THE BLEMISHES	3049238	1/24/06
CLEAR ZONE ACNE SYSTEM and Design	3108687	6/27/06
SHEER COVER BASE PERFECTOR	3389696	2/26/08
3 SIMPLE STEPS TO ENTER THE CLEAR ZONE	3027129	12/13/05
CLEAR ZONE	3062252	2/28/06
ENDLESS FITNESS	3010787	11/1/05
BARRY CHAPPELL'S FINE ART SHOWCASE	3034388	12/27/05
BEAUTY STARTS WITH GOOD NUTRITION	3313420	10/16/07
Design Only	3030278	12/13/05
Design Only	3030277	12/13/05
LET THE REAL YOU SHINE THROUGH	2908724	12/7/04
MAXIMUM BURN SERIES	3107587	6/20/06
ENDLESS FITNESS SERIES	2985049	8/16/05
POWER SCULPTING WITH RESISTANCE	2993458	9/6/05
SHEER FINISH	2902564	11/9/04
KNOCK A NOTCH	2986257	8/16/05
Design Only	2843281	5/18/04
GUTHY-RENKER ENTERTAINMENT	2928287	2/22/05
PROACTIV SOLUTION and Design	2850933	6/8/04
MANY IMITATE. NONE DUPLICATE.	3291463	9/11/07
GUNNAR PETERSON'S CORE SECRETS and Design	2975655	7/26/05
CORE SECRETS	2895294	10/19/04
MARILU HENNER'S BODY VICTORY and Design	3002568	9/27/05
PERFECT ABS and Design	2918064	1/11/05
WRINKLE RETREAT	2953158	5/17/05
MEANINGFUL RESULTS	3319320	10/23/07
BODY VICTORY	2976914	7/26/05
SHEERCOVER and Design	2823868	3/16/04

-2-

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
WINSOR PILATES and Design	2671971	1/7/03
YOUTHFUL ESSENCE BY SUSAN LUCCI and Design	2852460	6/15/04
REVENUE FRONTIER	2976766	7/26/05
WINSOR PILATES	2712016	4/29/03
LIQUID YOUTH	2948544	5/10/05
SLIM FUSION	2693993	3/4/03
ZITS HAPPEN	2914763	12/28/04
YOUTHFUL ESSENCE	2926538	2/15/05
V GRN VITAPOWER and Design	2584736	6/25/02
SHEER COVER	2729563	6/24/03
PROACTIV	2574142	5/28/02
NATURAL ADVANTAGE	2428755	2/13/01
YOUTHFUL ESSENCE	2656777	12/3/02
CLEAR ZONE	2258095	6/29/99
ENDLESS YOUTH	2637806	10/22/02
COMPREHENSIVE FORMULA	2513488	11/27/01
PERFECT ABS	2154119	4/28/98
MINI MAINTENANCE SYSTEM	2104388	10/7/97
Design Only	1977805	6/4/96
PROACTIV	2162306	6/2/98
NUTRIGUARD E	2125881	12/30/97
GUTHY-RENKER	1906200	7/18/95
PROACTIV	1890769	4/25/95

-3-

RECORDED: 06/14/2011